CITY COUNCIL Alma Hernandez, Mayor Princess Washington, Mayor Pro-Tem Jenalee Dawson Marlon L. Osum Amit Pal



CITY COUNCIL MEETING

First and Third Tuesday Every Month

CITY OF SUISUN CITY

701 Civic Center Blvd. Suisun City, California 94585 Incorporated October 9, 1868

PRESS RELEASE FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: City Manager Greg Folsom 707-421-7300

Ribbon Cutting Ceremony Marks Grand Opening of Take 5 Oil Change Facility in Suisun City

Suisun City, CA – July 5, 2023

Suisun City residents and local officials gathered today to celebrate the highly anticipated opening of the new Take 5 Oil Change facility. The ribbon cutting ceremony marked a significant milestone for the community, bringing a convenient and high-quality automotive service option to the area.

The state-of-the-art Take 5 Oil Change facility, located at 313 Walters Road, offers an array of services tailored to meet the needs of today's busy motorists. With a focus on speed, convenience, and exceptional customer service, Take 5 Oil Change sets a new standard for oil change and vehicle maintenance services.

Mayor Alma Hernandez expressed her excitement about the new facility, stating, "The opening of Take 5 Oil Change in Suisun City is a fantastic addition to our community. This facility not only provides residents with a convenient option for their automotive needs but also contributes to our local economy. We welcome Take 5 Oil Change and look forward to the benefits it will bring to our city."

City Manager Greg Folsom also shared his enthusiasm, stating, "We are thrilled to have Take 5 open this stateof-the-art oil change facility in our city. Take 5 is a national leader in the oil change industry, but this facility is only the second to open in California and is the first newly built facility for Take 5 in California. We appreciate their confidence and investment in Suisun City."

The Take 5 Oil Change facility in Suisun City boasts a team of highly skilled technicians who are committed to providing top-notch service while ensuring a quick and hassle-free experience for customers. Equipped with cutting-edge technology and utilizing premium oils and filters, Take 5 Oil Change guarantees the utmost care and precision for every vehicle that enters their facility.

The new Take 5 Oil Change facility in Suisun City is now open and ready to serve customers. Take 5 Oil Change will be celebrating their grand opening with a \$15 discount on an oil change.

About Take 5 Oil Change: Take 5 Oil Change is a leading automotive service provider, specializing in quick and reliable oil change services. With a strong emphasis on customer satisfaction, Take 5 Oil Change aims to deliver exceptional service, convenience, and value to motorists across the nation. Their state-of-the-art facilities, experienced technicians, and commitment to quality make Take 5 Oil Change a trusted choice for all automotive maintenance needs.



###